



**SENATE AMENDMENT 17,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 591**

March 13, 1996 – Offered by Senator WINEKE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute
2 amendment 3, as follows:
- 3 **1.** Page 19, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
 - 4 **2.** Page 20, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
5 with page 21, line 8.
 - 6 **3.** Page 23, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
7 with page 25, line 7.
 - 8 **4.** Page 42, line 23: delete “(intro.)”.
 - 9 **5.** Page 43, line 1: on lines 1, 11 and 13, delete “(intro.)”.
 - 10 **6.** Page 43, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute “of certification.”.
 - 11 **7.** Page 43, line 18: delete “The county shall certify the”.
 - 12 **8.** Page 43, line 19: delete that line.
 - 13 **9.** Page 43, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
14 with page 44, line 7.

1 **10.** Page 44, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute:

2 “(b) 1. Before initially certifying a day care provider under sub. (1),”.

3 **11.** Page 45, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute:

4 “(c) 1. Before initially certifying a day care provider under sub. (1),”.

5 **12.** Page 97, line 19: delete the material beginning with “(1)” and ending with
6 “(b).” on line 24.

7 **13.** Page 100, line 5: delete “Level I”.

8 **14.** Page 100, line 6: delete that line and substitute: “day care provider under
9 s. 48.651, or a day care”.

10 **15.** Page 101, line 11: delete “Level I certified family” and substitute
11 “certified”.

12 **16.** Page 101, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.

13 **17.** Page 101, line 20: delete “(a)”.

14 **18.** Page 110, line 20: delete the underscored material.

15 **19.** Page 114, line 4: delete lines 4 to 16.

16 **20.** Page 121, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17 with page 122 line 12.

18 **21.** Page 135, line 4: delete lines 4 to 17.

19 **22.** Page 136, line 7: delete lines 7 to 20.

20 **23.** Page 175, line 16: delete “(3) (c),”; and delete “, (bu) and (d) and (4g)” and
21 substitute “and (bu),”.

22 **24.** Page 175, line 17: delete “(b),”.

